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LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF 

 

PROMOTIONS 

 

1. Small Business Solutions Promotion 

 

New ACN business Customers will be eligible for the Small Business Solutions promotion from 

August 5, 2004 through December 31, 2004.  Each Small Business Solutions option is based on a 

minimum Monthly Usage Commitment (MUC).  If the Customer’s usage does not meet or exceed 

the MUC, the Customer will be charged an amount equal to the MUC for the specific plan option 

selected.  Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, 

of thirty (30) seconds.  Calling Card and Toll Free services are available with this promotion.  

Directory listing is available as an option with Toll Free service. 

 

MUC Options Rate Per Minute 

 $10.00 $0.070 

 $25.00 $0.070 

  

Toll Free Directory Listing  

 Nonrecurring Charge $25.00 

 Monthly Recurring Charge $25.00 

 

 

2. 50% Discount Promotion 

 

Beginning February 1, 2005, any existing ACN residential long distance service Customer who 

migrates their local exchange service to ACN, selecting any Residential Bundled Service, will 

receive a 50% discount on the Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for that bundled service. The 

discount does not apply to usage, calling features, nonrecurring charges, surcharges or taxes. The 

discount applies per account and is therefore applicable only to the Customer’s primary line in the 

event more than one line is associated with an account. The service will revert to the tariffed price 

on the Customer’s third invoice. This offer may not be combined with any other promotions. 

 

 

3. 3
rd

 Month Free Promotion 

 

Beginning February 1, 2005, any existing ACN residential long distance service Customer who 

migrates their local exchange to service to ACN, selecting any Residential Bundled Service, will 

receive the third month Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for that service at no charge. The free 

month does not apply to usage, calling features, nonrecurring charges, surcharges or taxes. This 

promotion applies per account and is therefore applicable only to the Customer’s primary line in 

the event more than one line is associated with an account. This offer may not be combined with 

any other promotions. 
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LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF 

 

PROMOTIONS, (CONT’D.) 

 

4. $10 Discount for 3 Months 

 

Beginning February 1, 2005, any existing ACN residential long distance service Customer who 

migrates their local exchange to service to ACN, selecting any Residential Bundled Service, will 

receive a $10 discount off the Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for the first three (3) months of 

service. The discount does not apply to usage, calling features, nonrecurring charges, surcharges 

or taxes. The discount applies per account and is therefore applicable only to the Customer’s 

primary line in the event more than one line is associated with an account. The service will revert 

to the tariffed price on the Customer’s fourth invoice. This offer may not be combined with any 

other promotions. 

 

 

5. Referral Credit  

 

Beginning October 24, 2007, current residential ACN Customers who have been active 

Customers for 90 days are eligible for a credit for referring a new Customer who purchases any 

ACN service. Current ACN Customers will receive a $20 credit for each new Customer referral 

where the new Customer purchases ACN local exchange service or $10 where the new Customer 

referral who purchases ACN long distance service. The referral credit will apply to the third (3
rd

) 

invoice after the new consumer signs up for ACN service. 

 

The referred consumer will receive a one-time fifty percent (50%) discount off the tariff price of 

the service purchased. The credit will apply to the consumer’s third (3
rd

) invoice and will not 

apply to taxes, surcharges, regulatory fees or nonrecurring fees. New Customers will only be 

eligible to one 50% credit under this offer. If the new Customer disconnects service before the 

credit is applied, the new Customer will not be eligible to receive the credit. 

 

 

6. ACN Wireless Promotion 

 

Beginning October 24, 2007, Current ACN customers in good standing will receive a credit if 

they purchase wireless service through ACN. Customers of ACN local exchange service will 

receive a one-time $25 credit and Customers of ACN long distance service will receive a one-

time $10 credit. The credit will be applied to the Customer’s bill statement after thirty (30) days 

as a good standing wireless customer. ACN provides wireless service to its customers as an agent 

and is not currently a reseller or facilities-based provider of wireless service.  
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